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T & T EARTH SERVICES

Tom Hunt ALCO Tim Smith
P.O. Box 1121 HAZMAT P.O. Box 1618
Jackson, CA 95642 on JAN 13 Py 2: gytter Creek, CA 95685

(209) 223-2811 (209) 267-0903

ADDENDUM TO PROPOSED WORK PLAN
for
GSA U.S5.T. REMOVAL:

7 1y9/e3

for
ALAMEDA FEDERAL CENTER
620 CENTRAL AVENUE - ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA

The following addendum is submitted to address six issues of
concern raised by Juliet Shin of Alamedsa County Health Care
Services' Hazardous Materials Division. The concerns are to the
U.S.T. removal plan filed by T & T EARTH SERVICES for the GSA site
at 620 Central Avenue, Alameda, California.

PART 1
WASTE OIL TANK SAMPLE ANALYSIS

The waste 0il tanks (#1 and #3) on site will be sampled for
the following constituents:

Constituent S0il Method Water Method
TPH-G Cal Luft(5030) Cal Luft(5030)
TFH-D Cal Luft Cal Luft (3510)
BTEX ) 8020 602
METALS, Cd,Cr,Pbh,

Zn,Ni TCAP ICAP
PCB,PCP,PNA
CREQSQTE 8270 8270

PART 1T

Please see attached copies of employees' current 40-Hour OSHA
training certificates.

PART TI1T

o= copy of attached Zone 7 approved boring pernit.

PART IV

W, oon o cater will be punped during the tank pit during or prior

to the renoval procedure. This thercefore aliminates thoe coneern o7

gr oot owarer holding and or sampling before discharging ©f
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PART V

All piping will either be removed and transported with the tanks or
wbere necessary due to conflict with structures will be triple
rinsed and capped before being left in place.

PART V1

My apologies for sending three coples of the entire work plan. As

the ACHAZMAT guideline call for three copies of their form we
incorrectly assumed that three copies of the entire work plan were

requested.
ADDITIONAL

We are aware of the freguent need for additional samples to be
taken at the time of tank removals and are fully prepare to
complete additional sampling as deemed appropriate at tThe time of

removal.

Respectlfully submitted,
/s

Tim K. Smith

Reg. Cal. Geologist #4013

R.E.A. #002%91
December 9, 1993

Other attachments: workman's conmp. cert., haz mat qert.,
contractors license cert., H & S training cert., (ggﬁn-;}ﬁiqgj

TKS:pjh
cc:  Hunt Drilling; TKS Consulting, Ltd.: GBA; Serrano and Cone

T & T EARTH SERVICES
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ADDENDUM TO PROPOSED WORK PLAN
for )
GSA U.5.T7. REMOVAL:

for .
ALAMEDA FEDERAYL CENTER
620 CENTRAYL AVENUE '~ ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA

4t following addendum is submitted  to address six issues of
voncern ralsed by Jullet Shin of Alameda Couniy Heallh Ghxe

Qnrvices Hazardous Materialg Division. The concerns are (o the
G.5.T. removal plan filed by T & T EARTH SERVICES for the 65Aa sfite

a% $20 Central Avenue, Alameda, California.

PART T
WASTE OIL TANK SAMPLE AHALYSIS

The waste oil tanks [#1 and #3) on eite will be samplzd for
the following constltuents:

Constituent So11 Method g water Method
TPHR-G - Cal Luft(5030) Cal Luft {3030}
TPH-D Cal Luft i cal Luft {35319}
BTEX 8020 - 602
METALS, €d,Cr,Pb,

Zn ,Ni ICAP - ECAP
PCB,PCP,PNA -
CREOSOTE 8270 - ol 8270
o . o . B ' - ;
reas 55z LTI

PART II '

Tisase see attached coples ofjemploiees' current 40-Hour @ OSHA
training certificates.

PaRT 11T

Cer e nF atiachod sana T annrhved naring nermilt
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TART V

all piping will either be removed and fransported with the tanks or
?ﬁerednei§ssary‘fgf to conflict with structures will be triple
insed and cappe il v '
2] and )pp efore being left ir_} place. ( {{Itég/‘. Felledd u:/ 5@.,',;@4;,7\
FART V1 - ' '

#; apologies For sending three coples of the entire work pien. As

the ACHAZMAT guideline call for three coples of thelr ford we
{a-orrectly assumed that three coples of the entire work pladh were

raquested.
.

ADDITIONAL

we are aware of the freguent need fér additional gsamples to be
taken at the time of tank rémovals and are_fully_prégére to
copplete additional sampling as deenad appropriate at the Lise of

removal.,

Respectfully submitted,

Tim K. Smith’ T

Reg. Cal. Geologist #4013
C R.E.A. #0028% o
. Becenber 9, 1993

Oiher attachmeﬁts: workman's . comp, cert., ' haz mat <cert.,
cantvactors license cert., H & B trgining cert., C?ELH(JIQJ?g}

TS pih :
£ Hunthnrilling; PRS Consulting, L}d.: GSA;;Serrano mndl Cone
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Tarrell Reeder

successfully completed the 8 HOUR ANNUAL REFRESHER requirements
ﬁsteu under OSHA Reguhﬂon 29 CFH 1910.120

HATARDOUS WASTE OPERATIONS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE

s this Twentieth day of March 1993
”mm& R )

A

fﬁfgﬁ%@mﬂp T T Provided by
425 Stockton Avenue
San Jose 95126

/ +
Dani Renan, REA
Coursa hstmctor
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Certificate

This iy to certify that:

L]

TOM HUNT

has received eight hours of training as specified in the
federal and California OSHA Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency ;
Response Standard [29 CFR 1910.120(e}, 8 CCR 5192(e), respectively] 'l(ﬁ,,
consistent with the function and responsibilities of: '

Supervising Operations |
v at Hazardous Waste Sites

James T. Pufour J Adiorney at Law
Certified Industaf Hygienist

American Board of ial Hygiens

Cetificate No. 1068
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Tom Hunt

successfully completed the 8 HOUR ANNUAL REFRESHER requirements
» [isted under OSHA Reguiation 29 CFR 1910.120

HAZARDOUS WASTE OPERATIONS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE

e
N o Provkedby
N Geo Line

425 Stockton Avenue
San Jose, CA 95126

this Twentieth day of March 1993
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Environmentat cestifles that
Systema?Inc. TIM K, SMITH

has successhnlly completed

in accordance with 29 CFR 19104 20
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Network Envirommedtal Syslems,‘ Ine

13407 Folsom Bivd,, Suite B

Eolsm, Culifornia 05630

(91659853639 . ‘.
(800) NES-ADVISE .

8 40-ht OSHA ) EmergencyResponse __
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CE}?T TFICATE OF TRAINING

PRESEN TED TO

JosEPH C. PENNINGTON

FOR HAVING SUCCESSFULL " COMPLETED
A TRAINING COUR EIN.

40-Hour Hazardous Waste Operations T;:ajning
PRESENTED BY |
E IWORE ENVIROMJEN TAL SYS TEMS ° INC

NES Coofdinamlg Trainer ;
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Bob Galino

successfully compisted the 8 UAL, REFRESHER requirements
; listed under OSHA Regulation 29 CFR 1910.120

HALARLIOUS WASTE OPERATIONS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE

this Twenty eighth day of April 1993

Provided by
Geo Line
425 Stockton Avenue
San Jose, CA 95126

Dami ‘ﬁenan, REA
Course nstructor
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TIMK SMITH

WA -G successFuLLy COMPLETED
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P.O.Box 1121 P.O. Bex 1618
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(209) 223-2811 (209) 267-0903

January 10, 1994

Alame?a County Health Care Services
Haz Mat Division

Atin: Ms Jullet Shin

80 Swsn Way, Room 200

Qakland, CA 94621

Re: Your letter of 12-15-93 to Ms. Chin of GSA

Dear Ms. Shin:

As per our conversation of today and with regards to the
aforedentioned letter, plesase find enclosed the following items:

» Hunt Drilling Company's State Contractors State License Board
Certification with attached copy of expiration card;

» Thomas H. Hunt's Hazardous Substances Removal & Remedial Actions
Ceriification; :

s Hunt Prilling Company’s Certificate of Workman's Comp {already in
yonr possession) ’

* A4 copy of the approved drilling permii from Zone 7

As por Mr. Smith's subsequent call to your office later this dasy,
changze and/or additions andfor reminders to the closure plan will
be forthecoming.

Sincerely,

il Ggtoan .

Pamela Howard, T
Secretary for

Tim X. Smith

R.e. #ANIR



